variables remaining constant. At the end of 2005, the Euro�s appreciation (depreciation) against other currencies would
have resulted in a decline (increase) before tax of �426 million in the fair value of financial investments (�423 million at
December 31, 2004).
Analysis of the sensitivity of interest rates reflects changes in market interest rates against a scenario whereby rates
would increase or decrease by 100 basis points over their level at December 31, 2004 and 2005 with all other variables
being

Page 60 of 184

Edgar Filing: SCOR - Form 6-K

113

SCOR GROUP CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS UNDER IFRS
constant. At the end of 2005, the increase (or decrease) of 100 basis points in market interest rates would generate a
decline (increase) of �204 million in the fair market value of financial instruments before tax (�220 million at
December 31, 2004).

2005 2004

Exchange
Interest

rate Exchange
Interest

rate
rate risk risk rate risk risk

In millions of EUR Net
10%

variation 100 basis Net book 10% 100 basis

book
in

exchange points value
variation

in points

value rates
variation

in exchange
variation

in
interest

rates rates
interest

rates
(EUR, millions) (EUR, millions)

Increase

AFS bonds 5,233 -392 -201 5,290 -397 -209

AFS 730 -20 251 -7

Bonds, Fair Value by
Income 166 -1 -3 585 -4 -12
Equities, Fair Value by
Income 229 -12 196 -10
Derivative instruments 35 29

Total

Decrease

AFS bonds 5,233 392 201 5,290 397 209

AFS 730 20 251 7

Bonds, Fair Value by
Income 166 1 3 585 4 12
Equities, Fair Value by
Income 229 12 196 10
Derivative instruments 35 29

Total
Risk sensitivity of shares
For all the stocks held, directly or indirectly, through an mutual fund, an analysis of the sensitivity of the Group results
to a drop of 10% in the FTSEurofirst 300 reference index, indicates �-23 million for the results and �-73 for shareholders�

Edgar Filing: SCOR - Form 6-K

114

equity, as shown in the following table:

In millions of EUR
Position of third
party shares or

Impact of a drop
of 10% in the

Equity UCITS
market value of
the share

Position on asset side 959 -96
of which AFS 730 -73
of which JVR 229 -23

Page 61 of 184

Edgar Filing: SCOR - Form 6-K